
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Jeff Locke 0.727 Tim Height 50-3X
William Johnston 1.421 Jeff Locke 50-2X
Tim Height 1.507 Jeff Locke 50-2X
Louie Tamagni 1.510 Chris Thompson 50-2X
Barry Moss 1.549 Louie Tamagni 50-1X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Robert Hoppe 2.108 Robert Hoppe 100-5X
Keith Faller 2.238 Phil Peterson 100-4X
Jeff Locke 2.339 Mike Scadden 99-0X
Phil Peterson 2.343 Keith Faller 98-4X
Mike Scadden 2.415 Steve Simons 98-2X

6T LG Group 1.6820 6T LG Score 296-5X

Bert Croy 2.2240 Bert Croy 290-2X
Louie Tamagni 2.2692 Robert Hoppe 285-6X
William Johnston 2.2732 John McGaughy 284-5X
Tim Mula 2.3153 Jeff Locke 282-5X
Mike Scadden 2.3690 Steve Simons 282-2X

6T HG Group 2.7558 6T HG Score 571-12X

William Johnston 3.1672 Louie Tamagni 538-6X
Jeff Locke 3.2102 Jeff Locke 533-3X
Robert Hoppe 3.5645 Dan Roberson 529-2X
Phil Peterson 3.5908 Mike Scadden 526-1X
Bert Croy 3.7840 Larry Bryant 524-6X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 2.2600 2Gun Score 867-17X

William Johnston 2.7202 Louie Tamagni 817-10X
Bert Croy 3.0040 Jeff Locke 815-8X
Jeff Locke 3.0265 Mike Scadden 808-2X
Robert Hoppe 3.0884 Dan Roberson 803-4X
Mike Scadden 3.1908 Robert Hoppe 793-12X

v2-12e

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Jeff Locke 2-15 9 4 2 2 17
2 Robert Hoppe 2-6 6 2 3 8 19
3 William Johnston 2-14 3 8 1 10 22
4 Mike Scadden 2-13 5 6 7 4 22
5 Bert Croy 2-12 1 1 5 17 24
6 Louie Tamagni 2-3 2 7 14 1 24
7 Tim Mula 2-5 4 9 13 11 37
8 Steve Simons 2-10 14 5 9 13 41
9 Keith Faller 1-8 7 17 6 12 42

10 John McGaughy 2-9 15 3 11 15 44
11 Phil Peterson 1-14 11 24 4 7 46
12 Tim Height 2-11 10 11 10 16 47
13 Dan Roberson 2-17 20 10 18 3 51
14 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 12 14 12 22 60
15 Chris Thompson 1-10 16 19 23 9 67
16 Tom Price 2-8 19 21 24 6 70
17 Rick Duncan 1-12 13 18 19 25 75
18 Shawn Green 1-9 21 13 16 26 76
19 Mike Noumov 1-5 17 16 22 24 79
20 Jason Peterson 1-3 22 28 15 14 79
21 Dale Whitlock 1-15 28 26 8 20 82
22 Larry Mather 2-4 18 12 25 28 83
23 Ted Rea 1-11 23 27 17 18 85
24 Craig Mathews 1-4 8 20 30 30 88
25 Craig StClaire 2-7 25 15 26 23 89
26 Larry Bryant 1-16 29 30 27 5 91
27 Barry Moss 1-7 27 29 20 19 95
28 Bill Hubina 1-6 24 25 21 27 97
29 James Talus 1-13 30 22 29 21 102
30 Greg Wilson 1-17 26 23 28 29 106

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Bert Croy 2-12 2.460 2.324 3.036 1.904 1.897 1.723 2.2240
2 Louie Tamagni 2-3 1.663 2.674 2.806 2.614 1.510 2.348 2.2692
3 William Johnston 2-14 3.253 2.236 2.799 2.352 1.578 1.421 2.2732
4 Tim Mula 2-5 2.417 1.708 2.682 2.143 1.764 3.178 2.3153
5 Mike Scadden 2-13 3.382 2.158 1.881 2.915 2.048 1.830 2.3690
6 Robert Hoppe 2-6 1.658 4.310 1.831 2.132 3.825 1.918 2.6123
7 Keith Faller 1-8 2.562 1.884 3.105 3.518 3.520 1.932 2.7534
8 Craig Mathews 1-4 2.760 2.618 2.112 3.614 1.935 3.863 2.8169
9 Jeff Locke 2-15 4.320 4.202 0.727 2.523 3.379 1.906 2.8428

10 Tim Height 2-11 4.456 3.885 2.530 1.507 2.206 3.045 2.9382
11 Phil Peterson 1-14 2.201 2.157 2.253 3.272 2.656 5.143 2.9468
12 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 2.788 2.427 4.114 2.415 3.838 3.983 3.2608
13 Rick Duncan 1-12 2.665 2.848 2.328 4.678 4.848 2.650 3.3360
14 Steve Simons 2-10 3.518 4.712 3.017 2.958 3.596 2.374 3.3625
15 John McGaughy 2-9 3.764 3.184 3.593 3.983 2.201 3.498 3.3705
16 Chris Thompson 1-10 2.964 2.079 3.420 5.927 3.169 2.779 3.3894
17 Mike Noumov 1-5 1.899 3.588 5.486 3.277 3.838 2.690 3.4630
18 Larry Mather 2-4 5.803 3.827 2.268 4.645 3.376 3.775 3.9490
19 Tom Price 2-8 3.441 6.211 2.630 2.887 4.319 4.643 4.0218
20 Dan Roberson 2-17 3.441 3.836 5.594 2.387 5.014 4.289 4.0935
21 Shawn Green 1-9 4.156 3.018 3.765 6.187 4.334 3.988 4.2413
22 Jason Peterson 1-3 3.535 3.584 2.614 3.949 8.566 3.917 4.3608
23 Ted Rea 1-11 2.478 2.831 2.812 5.004 5.281 8.539 4.4907
24 Bill Hubina 1-6 4.672 4.177 2.278 10.304 6.349 2.737 5.0861
25 Craig StClaire 2-7 4.036 6.672 4.466 5.849 5.423 4.181 5.1045
26 Greg Wilson 1-17 2.244 2.677 3.831 18.855 2.554 3.356 5.5859
27 Barry Moss 1-7 1.549 2.290 2.047 12.440 12.991 2.384 5.6165
28 Dale Whitlock 1-15 3.283 2.435 2.298 30.600 2.748 3.165 7.4213
29 Larry Bryant 1-16 3.766 5.451 5.668 21.998 4.858 4.749 7.7483
30 James Talus 1-13 7.159 7.865 7.599 10.449 8.917 9.312 8.5500

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  1.6820

Page 3 of 8



Light Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Bert Croy 2-12 49 1 47 1 46 0 49 0 50 0 49 0 290 2
2 Robert Hoppe 2-6 47 2 45 1 48 0 49 1 47 0 49 2 285 6
3 John McGaughy 2-9 46 0 48 1 48 2 45 1 50 0 47 1 284 5
4 Jeff Locke 2-15 42 0 44 0 50 2 49 0 47 1 50 2 282 5
5 Steve Simons 2-10 48 0 47 0 49 2 49 0 43 0 46 0 282 2
6 Mike Scadden 2-13 44 0 49 1 49 0 47 0 48 0 45 0 282 1
7 Louie Tamagni 2-3 50 1 45 0 44 0 48 2 46 0 46 1 279 4
8 William Johnston 2-14 45 0 47 0 49 1 48 0 45 0 43 0 277 1
9 Tim Mula 2-5 44 0 45 0 45 1 47 0 50 0 44 0 275 1

10 Dan Roberson 2-17 46 0 42 0 46 0 46 0 46 2 48 0 274 2
11 Tim Height 2-11 44 0 44 1 46 0 50 3 45 0 44 1 273 5
12 Larry Mather 2-4 43 1 46 0 47 0 43 0 40 0 45 0 264 1
13 Shawn Green 1-9 45 0 48 1 47 0 43 0 36 0 42 0 261 1
14 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 39 0 40 0 42 1 46 1 43 1 43 0 253 3
15 Craig StClaire 2-7 42 0 45 1 39 0 45 1 36 0 46 1 253 3
16 Mike Noumov 1-5 40 0 40 1 42 0 40 0 45 0 42 0 249 1
17 Keith Faller 1-8 46 1 43 0 46 1 23 0 39 0 48 1 245 3
18 Rick Duncan 1-12 49 2 47 2 45 0 45 0 24 0 33 0 243 4
19 Chris Thompson 1-10 45 0 50 2 47 1 43 0 17 0 40 0 242 3
20 Craig Mathews 1-4 40 0 50 1 48 0 22 0 42 0 40 1 242 2
21 Tom Price 2-8 45 0 43 0 44 0 36 0 30 0 43 0 241 0
22 James Talus 1-13 48 1 42 0 36 0 36 0 40 0 26 0 228 1
23 Greg Wilson 1-17 47 1 48 1 46 1 12 0 30 0 34 0 217 3
24 Phil Peterson 1-14 49 1 50 1 42 0 6 0 29 0 41 0 217 2
25 Bill Hubina 1-6 46 0 42 0 46 1 17 0 29 0 37 0 217 1
26 Dale Whitlock 1-15 47 2 48 2 39 0 0 0 35 0 43 0 212 4
27 Ted Rea 1-11 42 0 35 0 42 0 17 0 38 0 36 0 210 0
28 Jason Peterson 1-3 40 0 45 1 49 0 36 0 0 0 39 0 209 1
29 Barry Moss 1-7 49 0 48 2 46 0 34 0 0 0 31 0 208 2
30 Larry Bryant 1-16 42 0 33 0 45 1 0 0 24 0 43 0 187 1

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  296-5X
LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
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Heavy Gun Group
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 William Johnston 2-14 2.603 2.830 3.211 3.298 4.153 2.908 3.1672
2 Jeff Locke 2-15 2.525 3.365 4.229 4.027 2.776 2.339 3.2102
3 Robert Hoppe 2-6 3.997 5.238 3.636 2.108 3.245 3.163 3.5645
4 Phil Peterson 1-14 2.343 2.719 4.495 3.828 4.023 4.137 3.5908
5 Bert Croy 2-12 3.258 4.542 3.262 5.164 3.081 3.397 3.7840
6 Keith Faller 1-8 2.238 3.262 3.547 3.046 3.482 8.445 4.0033
7 Mike Scadden 2-13 3.919 6.459 4.229 3.782 2.415 3.271 4.0125
8 Dale Whitlock 1-15 3.320 3.635 4.664 5.402 2.606 4.712 4.0563
9 Steve Simons 2-10 3.894 3.687 4.503 5.048 4.238 4.496 4.3110

10 Tim Height 2-11 4.334 5.354 5.348 4.551 4.903 4.010 4.7501
11 John McGaughy 2-9 5.056 6.827 5.378 5.201 2.490 3.729 4.7802
12 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 4.548 7.283 5.201 3.811 4.151 3.730 4.7873
13 Tim Mula 2-5 7.050 6.571 4.287 2.496 3.609 4.764 4.7962
14 Louie Tamagni 2-3 3.577 4.467 5.067 3.124 8.961 3.686 4.8137
15 Jason Peterson 1-3 3.665 6.119 3.124 5.560 4.824 6.451 4.9568
16 Shawn Green 1-9 3.940 4.359 4.709 3.693 5.272 7.802 4.9623
17 Ted Rea 1-11 4.194 3.886 2.828 4.659 6.480 7.817 4.9773
18 Dan Roberson 2-17 5.010 5.571 4.919 5.036 6.341 3.185 5.0103
19 Rick Duncan 1-12 2.686 4.031 3.032 4.868 4.445 11.023 5.0140
20 Barry Moss 1-7 3.153 3.770 3.049 13.649 4.136 4.790 5.4245
21 Bill Hubina 1-6 3.442 5.300 8.944 5.782 3.205 6.922 5.5990
22 Mike Noumov 1-5 4.382 4.335 2.536 5.419 10.732 7.122 5.7543
23 Chris Thompson 1-10 4.639 8.294 4.810 4.639 4.385 8.914 5.9468
24 Tom Price 2-8 7.523 5.967 6.905 5.190 5.373 5.271 6.0382
25 Larry Mather 2-4 7.873 7.605 7.491 4.407 3.033 8.864 6.5455
26 Craig StClaire 2-7 4.489 7.828 8.660 5.240 6.481 8.754 6.9087
27 Larry Bryant 1-16 7.454 4.211 3.806 4.281 5.957 16.279 6.9979
28 Greg Wilson 1-17 3.183 2.641 3.517 4.492 8.358 21.321 7.2518
29 James Talus 1-13 9.186 7.390 9.126 6.612 6.851 15.012 9.0294
30 Craig Mathews 1-4 6.793 8.095 24.155 5.927 3.124 19.944 11.3395

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  2.7558
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Heavy Gun Score
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 2-3 91 1 93 2 85 0 83 0 89 0 97 3 538 6
2 Jeff Locke 2-15 71 0 94 0 91 1 81 0 98 1 98 1 533 3
3 Dan Roberson 2-17 78 0 87 0 88 1 89 0 91 0 96 1 529 2
4 Mike Scadden 2-13 79 0 90 1 91 0 78 0 99 0 89 0 526 1
5 Larry Bryant 1-16 86 0 96 1 94 2 93 2 80 1 75 0 524 6
6 Tom Price 2-8 86 2 86 0 89 2 81 0 88 0 91 0 521 4
7 Phil Peterson 1-14 100 4 93 1 84 0 60 0 83 0 94 0 514 5
8 Robert Hoppe 2-6 84 1 82 0 54 0 100 5 94 0 94 0 508 6
9 Chris Thompson 1-10 92 2 88 1 84 0 87 2 89 0 68 0 508 5

10 William Johnston 2-14 61 0 82 0 83 0 83 0 96 2 96 1 501 3
11 Tim Mula 2-5 80 0 78 0 84 0 81 0 78 0 91 1 492 1
12 Keith Faller 1-8 98 4 89 2 69 0 55 0 93 2 82 3 486 11
13 Steve Simons 2-10 64 0 80 0 90 0 67 0 98 2 86 0 485 2
14 Jason Peterson 1-3 90 0 92 1 97 1 61 0 63 0 82 0 485 2
15 John McGaughy 2-9 79 0 88 0 80 0 61 0 87 0 86 0 481 0
16 Tim Height 2-11 57 0 78 0 78 0 75 0 93 0 97 2 478 2
17 Bert Croy 2-12 59 0 72 0 73 0 82 0 95 0 94 0 475 0
18 Ted Rea 1-11 95 1 94 0 85 0 49 0 84 0 66 1 473 2
19 Barry Moss 1-7 94 0 64 0 79 0 58 0 94 2 78 0 467 2
20 Dale Whitlock 1-15 84 0 72 0 91 2 78 0 85 0 54 0 464 2
21 James Talus 1-13 76 0 83 0 82 1 75 0 72 0 74 1 462 2
22 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 47 0 79 1 83 0 72 0 84 0 92 1 457 2
23 Craig StClaire 2-7 74 0 69 0 74 0 74 0 87 0 77 1 455 1
24 Mike Noumov 1-5 95 2 94 2 59 0 69 0 68 0 68 0 453 4
25 Rick Duncan 1-12 96 1 76 0 80 0 70 0 80 0 47 0 449 1
26 Shawn Green 1-9 93 0 79 0 68 0 53 0 92 0 60 1 445 1
27 Bill Hubina 1-6 94 3 82 0 26 0 69 0 94 1 72 0 437 4
28 Larry Mather 2-4 58 0 85 0 74 0 91 1 85 0 38 0 431 1
29 Greg Wilson 1-17 92 0 86 0 84 0 41 0 76 0 22 0 401 0
30 Craig Mathews 1-4 89 2 77 0 21 0 71 0 87 0 50 1 395 3

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  571-12X
HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
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2 Gun Group
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 William Johnston 2-14 2.2732 3.1672 2.7202
2 Bert Croy 2-12 2.2240 3.7840 3.0040
3 Jeff Locke 2-15 2.8428 3.2102 3.0265
4 Robert Hoppe 2-6 2.6123 3.5645 3.0884
5 Mike Scadden 2-13 2.3690 4.0125 3.1908
6 Phil Peterson 1-14 2.9468 3.5908 3.2688
7 Keith Faller 1-8 2.7534 4.0033 3.3784
8 Louie Tamagni 2-3 2.2692 4.8137 3.5414
9 Tim Mula 2-5 2.3153 4.7962 3.5558

10 Steve Simons 2-10 3.3625 4.3110 3.8368
11 Tim Height 2-11 2.9382 4.7501 3.8441
12 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 3.2608 4.7873 4.0240
13 John McGaughy 2-9 3.3705 4.7802 4.0753
14 Rick Duncan 1-12 3.3360 5.0140 4.1750
15 Dan Roberson 2-17 4.0935 5.0103 4.5519
16 Shawn Green 1-9 4.2413 4.9623 4.6018
17 Mike Noumov 1-5 3.4630 5.7543 4.6087
18 Jason Peterson 1-3 4.3608 4.9568 4.6588
19 Chris Thompson 1-10 3.3894 5.9468 4.6681
20 Ted Rea 1-11 4.4907 4.9773 4.7340
21 Tom Price 2-8 4.0218 6.0382 5.0300
22 Larry Mather 2-4 3.9490 6.5455 5.2473
23 Bill Hubina 1-6 5.0861 5.5990 5.3426
24 Barry Moss 1-7 5.6165 5.4245 5.5205
25 Dale Whitlock 1-15 7.4213 4.0563 5.7388
26 Craig StClaire 2-7 5.1045 6.9087 6.0066
27 Greg Wilson 1-17 5.5859 7.2518 6.4188
28 Craig Mathews 1-4 2.8169 11.3395 7.0782
29 Larry Bryant 1-16 7.7483 6.9979 7.3731
30 James Talus 1-13 8.5500 9.0294 8.7897

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  2.2600
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2 Gun Score
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 2-3 279 4 538 6 817 10
2 Jeff Locke 2-15 282 5 533 3 815 8
3 Mike Scadden 2-13 282 1 526 1 808 2
4 Dan Roberson 2-17 274 2 529 2 803 4
5 Robert Hoppe 2-6 285 6 508 6 793 12
6 William Johnston 2-14 277 1 501 3 778 4
7 Steve Simons 2-10 282 2 485 2 767 4
8 Tim Mula 2-5 275 1 492 1 767 2
9 John McGaughy 2-9 284 5 481 0 765 5

10 Bert Croy 2-12 290 2 475 0 765 2
11 Tom Price 2-8 241 0 521 4 762 4
12 Tim Height 2-11 273 5 478 2 751 7
13 Chris Thompson 1-10 242 3 508 5 750 8
14 Keith Faller 1-8 245 3 486 11 731 14
15 Phil Peterson 1-14 217 2 514 5 731 7
16 Larry Bryant 1-16 187 1 524 6 711 7
17 La Shonda Bryant 2-16 253 3 457 2 710 5
18 Craig StClaire 2-7 253 3 455 1 708 4
19 Shawn Green 1-9 261 1 445 1 706 2
20 Mike Noumov 1-5 249 1 453 4 702 5
21 Larry Mather 2-4 264 1 431 1 695 2
22 Jason Peterson 1-3 209 1 485 2 694 3
23 Rick Duncan 1-12 243 4 449 1 692 5
24 James Talus 1-13 228 1 462 2 690 3
25 Ted Rea 1-11 210 0 473 2 683 2
26 Dale Whitlock 1-15 212 4 464 2 676 6
27 Barry Moss 1-7 208 2 467 2 675 4
28 Bill Hubina 1-6 217 1 437 4 654 5
29 Craig Mathews 1-4 242 2 395 3 637 5
30 Greg Wilson 1-17 217 3 401 0 618 3

2020 NBRSA 600 Yard Nationals
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/13/2020 - 10/14/2020

Record:  867-17X

Page 8 of 8


